
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600048
DATE : 08.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Specialist services for Sieme

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SERVICES TO BE DONE AS PER ATTACHED SCOPE
OF WORK.SPECIALIST SERVICES FOR SIEMENS
V94.2 GAS TURBINE MAJOR INSPECTION AT #H#-
POWER S
TATION, AL-AWEER, DEWA # SCOPE OF WORK:#
SPECIALIST SERVICES TO PERFORM SPECIFIC
TASK INDEPENDENTLY IN DAY/NIGHT SHIFT UNDER
DEWA ST
AFF SUPERVISION FOR SIEMENS V94.2 GAS
TURBINE MAJOR INSPECTION AS PER ANNEXURE
-I# CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL PERSONNEL
ARE TRAINED FO
R MAJOR OVERHAUL OF SIEMENS V94.2 GAS
TURBINES AND HAVE MINIMUM OF 7 TO 10 YEARS
WORK EXPERIENCE.# VENDOR SELECTION WILL BE
BASED ON
 REVIEW OF CV'S / PERSONAL INTERVIEW BY
DEWA ENGINEER IN CHARGE. CONTRACTOR TO
SUBMIT LATEST UPDATED CV'S OF PERSONNEL TO
BE ENGAGED
.# CONTRACTOR MUST SUPPLY ALL SELECTED
PERSONNEL CONTINUOUSLY DURING GT MAJOR
INSPECTION AS PER DEWA ENGINEER IN-CHARGE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600048
DATE : 08.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Specialist services for Sieme

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIREMENT.
# NO LEAVE SHALL BE ALLOWED DURING OUTAGE
DURATION. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE SIMILAR
EXPERIENCED SKILLED PERSONNEL ON
IMMEDIATE BASIS I
N CASE OF ANY EMERGENCY LEAVE.# WORKING
HOURS WILL BE FORM MONDAY TO SATURDAY IN
DAY SHIFT (7:30 ~18:30 HRS) AND NIGHT SHIFT
(18:30~
5:30 HRS) INCLUDING ONE HOUR LUNCH BREAK
AND TEA BREAKS AS PER DEWA TIMING.
HOWEVER, WORKING DAYS AND TIMING MAY BE
REVISED BASED ON
 ACTUAL WORK PROGRESS, IF REQUIRED.#
MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION DATES OF
SPECIFIC CATEGORY OF PERSONNEL SHALL BE AS
PER WORK REQU
IREMENT AND SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED
BETWEEN DEWA & CONTRACTOR. OVERHAUL IS
EXPECTED DURING MARCH -APRIL 2026. EXACT
DATE OF MOBILIZ
ATION SHALL BE INFORMED WELL IN ADVANCE.#
NUMBER OF MANPOWER AND NOS OF DAY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600048
DATE : 08.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Specialist services for Sieme

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIREMENT FOR EACH CATEGORY BASED ON
ACTUAL WORK REQUI
REMENT AND AS PER DEWA INSTRUCTION ONLY.#
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL PERSONNEL ARE
FULLY VACCINATED AND MEDICALLY FITS FOR THE
WORK.#
CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE TRANSPORTATION,
FOODS, ACCOMMODATION AND REQUIRED
INSURANCE SUCH AS WORKMAN COMPENSATION
POLICY, ETC. FOR THEI
R PERSONNEL.# ALL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT (PPE#S) LIKE HELMET, SAFETY SHOES,
FULL BODY COVERALL SUIT, ETC. WILL BE
PROVIDED BY
 THE CONTRACTOR. ALL PPE#S MUST BE IN GOOD
CONDITION AND STANDARD MAKE ONLY.#
CONTACTOR PERSONNEL HAS TO STRICTLY
ADHERE ALL THE SAF
ETY RULES PREVAILING AT DEWA SITE.#
CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ALL THE REQUIRED
DOCUMENTS AS PER DEWA SECURITY
REQUIREMENT FOR PROCESSING
THE GATE PASS.# SITE SUPERVISION, PERMIT FOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600048
DATE : 08.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Specialist services for Sieme

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORK, TOOLS, SPARES & CONSUMABLE ITEMS
WILL BE MANAGED BY DEWA.# FINAL PAYMENT
WILL BE
BASED ON MUTUALLY SIGNED TIME SHEET
ACCORDING TO ACTUAL UTILIZATION OF
MANPOWER & UNIT RATES.PLS REFER THE
ENCLOSED SCOPE OF WORK FO
R FULL  DETAILS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Specialist services for Siemens V94.2 Gas Turbine Major Inspection at

"H"- Power Station, Al-Aweer, DEWA.

Please refer attached scope of work

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600048
DATE : 08.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Specialist services for Sieme

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505701

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


